## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DERMA SCIENCES, INC.		07/12/2013	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DERMA SCIENCES, INC.
Street Address:	214 CARNEGIE CENTER, SUITE 300
City:	PRINCETON
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08540
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0403088	"SURGITUBE"
Registration Number:	1619706	SURGILAST
Registration Number:	1661598	SURGIGRIP
Registration Number:	1749795	BANDNET
Registration Number:	1793363	PRIMER
Registration Number:	1878551	GLEN-SLEEVE
Serial Number:	85921845	SURGILAST
Serial Number:	85921889	SURGIGRIP

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8164121263

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 816.842.8600

Email: TRADEMARK@STINSON.COM

Correspondent Name: STINSON MORRISON HECKER LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 005069 FRAME: 0339 0403088

CH \$215.00

900260567

Address Line 2: STINSON TRA	1201 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 2900 STINSON TRADEMARK ADMINISTRATOR KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64106-2150		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0506429-0000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CYNTHIA MAUST		
Signature:	/CYNTHIA MAUST/		
Date:	07/15/2013		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment from Derma Sciences Inc PA to DE corp#page1.tif source=Assignment from Derma Sciences Inc PA to DE corp#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005069 FRAME: 0340

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Derma Sciences, Inc., (Pennsylvania corporation), located at 214 Carnegie Center, Suite 300, Princeton, New Jersey 08540 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the titular owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following marks, and the registrations and applications for registration thereof (hereinafter the "Marks"):

#### U.S. TRADEMARKS

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	APPLICATION SERIAL NO.	
SURGITUBE	0403088	71460128	
SURGILAST	1619706	74023071	
SURGIGRIP	1661598	74089686	
BANDNET	1749795	74280021	
PRIMER	1793363	74211848	
GLEN-SLEEVE	1878551	74477268	
SURGILAST		85921845	
SURGIGRIP		85921889	

WHEREAS, Derma Sciences, Inc., (Delaware corporation), located at 214 Carnegie Center, Suite 300, Princeton, New Jersey 08540 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

### NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does by these presents, transfer, convey, assign and set over unto Assignee all right, title and interest, throughout the world, in and to the above listed marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said marks with the right to sue and collect therefor, all common law rights in the marks, and the registrations listed above.

This Assignment is dated this	12	_day of _	July	, 2013.
DERMA By	John E	li Yetter	C., (Penns	sylvania Corp.) 

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005069 FRAME: 0341

### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)
) ss.
COUNTY OF MERCER )

On this 12 day of July , 2013 before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared John E. Yetter, to me well known and known by me to be the person who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her own free act and deed.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

Oct 9,2013



Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 07/15/2013**